131-800-526-2324 • www.us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/ Disclaimer: us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/legal.htm
PC Series
Features
u Compact Footprint / Low- Profi le
u 5V, 12V, 24V & 48V Inputs
u 3.3 - 15V Single +/-12V Dual Outputs
u Output Voltage Adjustment
u Input-Output Isolation

 X 10 - 20W, 24 & 48V input DC-DC converters
 SX Surface Mount 20W, 24 & 48V input DC-DC converters
 PV 1.5 - 3W, Single Inline Pkg. 5V, 12V, 24V & 48V input
Other Lambda DC-DC Products
Pin Description Function
 -Vin Negative Input Terminal
 +Vin Positive Input Terminal
 +V Positive Output Terminal
 -V Negative Output Terminal
 TRIM Output adjustment Trim pin
 CNT Remote ON/OFF
Pinout
Output Max Output 5V Input 12V Input 24V Input 48V Input
  Voltage Current (A) Power (W)
Single Outputs
  3.3 0.4 1.5 CC1R5-0503SF-E CC1R5-1203SF-E CC1R5-2403SF-E CC1R5-4803SF-E
  3.3 0.8 3 CC3-0503SF-E CC3-1203SF-E CC3-2403SF-E CC3-4803SF-E
  3.3 1.2 6 CC6-0503SF-E CC6-1203SF-E CC6-2403SF-E CC6-4803SF-E
  3.3 2.5 10 CC10-0503SF-E CC10-1203SF-E CC10-2403SF-E CC10-4803SF-E
  3.3 4.5 15 - - CC15-2403SF-E -
  3.3 7.5 25 - - CC25-2403SF-E -
  5 0.3 1.5 CC1R5-0505SF-E CC1R5-1205SF-E CC1R5-2405SF-E CC1R5-4805SF-E
  5 0.6 3 CC3-0505SF-E CC3-1205SF-E CC3-2405SF-E CC3-4805SF-E
  5 1.0 5 CC6-0505SF-E - - -
  5 1.2 6 - CC6-1205SF-E CC6-2405SF-E CC6-4805SF-E
  5 2.0 10 CC10-0505SF-E CC10-1205SF-E CC10-2405SF-E CC10-4805SF-E
  5 3.0 15 - - CC15-2405SF-E -
  5 5.0 25 - - CC25-2405SF-E -
  12(15) 0.125(0.1) 1.5 CC1R5-0512SF-E CC1R5-1212SF-E CC1R5-2412SF-E CC1R5-4812SF-E
  12(15) 0.25(0.2) 3 CC3-0512SF-E CC3-1212SF-E CC3-2412SF-E CC3-4812SF-E
  12(15) 0.5(0.4) 6 CC6-0512SF-E CC6-1212SF-E CC6-2412SF-E CC6-4812SF-E
  12(15) 0.8(0.64) 10 CC10-0512SF-E - - -
  12(15) 1.0(0.8) 10 - CC10-1212SF-E CC10-2412SF-E CC10-4812SF-E
 Dual Outputs
  ±12 (15)3 0.06(0.05) 1.5 CC1R5-0512DF-E CC1R5-1212DF-E CC1R5-2412DF-E CC1R5-4812DF-E
  ±12 (15)3 0.125(0.1) 3 CC3-0512DF-E CC3-1212DF-E CC3-2412DF-E CC3-4812DF-E
  ±12 (15)3 0.25(0.2) 6 CC6-0512DF-E CC6-1212DF-E CC6-2412DF-E CC6-4812DF-E
  ±12 (15)3 0.4(0.32) 10 CC10-0512DF-E - - -
  ±12 (15)3 0.45(0.36) 10 - CC10-1212DF-E CC10-2412DF-E CC10-4812DF-E
Model Selector
OBSOLETE